
Fall Trap A 2021 Weekly Report for Week 7 
October 31st, 2021 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 

Team 1: Shotshell Therapy 
 

Score: 122.0 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Tony Casper  25 23.67 0.2 25.0 23.86 0.1 7 3 75 167 
  Chris Collyard  21 20.67 2.3 23.3 20.71 2.3 7 0  145 
*Scott Doolittle  24 22.33 1.2 24.0 22.57 1.0 7 0  158 
  Shawn Doolittle  23 24.17 0.0 23.0 24.00 0.0 7 2  168 
  Brian Lichtscheidl  19 21.67 1.6 20.6 21.29 1.9 7 0  149 
  Derek Muhl  24 22.67 0.9 24.0 22.86 0.8 7 0  160 
  West Newby  25 23.50 0.4 25.0 23.71 0.2 7 3 25 166 
  Jack Paladin  24 21.17 2.0 24.0 21.57 1.7 7 0  151 
  Stan Roper  23 24.17 0.0 23.0 24.00 0.0 7 3  168 
  Carlson Tucker  24 24.00 0.0 24.0 24.00 0.0 7 2  168 
 
 

Team 2: Palmer Stained Glass 
 

Score: 119.8 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Cindy Kryska  18 21.33 1.9 19.9 20.86 2.2 7 0  146 
  Paul Kryska  22 23.17 0.6 22.6 23.00 0.7 7 1  161 
  Dick Moen  19 22.83 0.8 19.8 22.29 1.2 7 1  156 
  Dan Moon  25 24.17 0.0 25.0 24.29 0.0 7 5 100 170 
  Marcus Niska  19 21.33 1.9 20.9 21.00 2.1 7 0  147 
  Al Palmer  16 16.17 5.5 21.5 16.14 5.5 7 0  113 
*Roy Palmer  22 23.50 0.4 22.4 23.29 0.5 7 1  163 
  Shawn Palmer  22 22.33 1.2 23.2 22.29 1.2 7 0  156 
  Jon Phillips  25 21.50 1.8 25.0 22.00 1.4 7 1 25 154 
  Rick Varholzt  23 22.17 1.3 24.0 22.29 1.2 7 0  156 
 



Fall Trap A 2021 Weekly Report for Week 7 
October 31st, 2021 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 

Team 3: Forest Lake Ice Castle 
 

Score: 108.0 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Troy Baxley  17 20.83 2.2 19.2 20.29 2.6 7 0  142 
  John Duwees  20 21.50 1.8 21.8 21.29 1.9 7 0  149 
*Mike Fuhr   24.00 0.0  24.00 0.0 2 0  48 
  Dan Grone  19 21.50 1.8 20.8 21.14 2.0 7 1  148 
  Tom Hanson  21 22.17 1.3 22.3 22.00 1.4 7 0  154 
  Bob Seery   19.75 3.0  19.75 3.0 4 0  79 
  Dave Wensmann  23 21.67 1.6 24.0 21.86 1.5 7 0  153 
 
 

Team 4: Bullseye 
 

Score: 117.3 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Bryan Castaneda   20.00 2.8  20.00 2.8 6 0  120 
  Andrew Feist  21 20.50 2.5 23.5 20.57 2.4 7 1  144 
  Josh Martin  22 17.33 4.7 24.0 18.00 4.2 7 0  126 
*Ben R  22 22.00 1.4 23.4 22.00 1.4 7 1  154 
  Megan R  18 18.67 3.7 21.7 18.57 3.8 7 0  130 
  Joshua Shaffer  21 22.00 1.4 22.4 21.86 1.5 7 0  153 
  Chase Wember  23 22.33 1.2 24.0 22.43 1.1 7 0  157 
  Terry Woodman  13 12.33 8.2 21.2 12.43 8.1 7 0  87 
 



Fall Trap A 2021 Weekly Report for Week 7 
October 31st, 2021 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 

Team 5: PVA 
 

Score: 119.6 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ron Bloom  23 22.83 0.8 23.8 22.86 0.8 7 0  160 
  Dave Dave  22 21.83 1.5 23.5 21.86 1.5 7 0  153 
  Craig Eckhoff  24 24.17 0.0 24.0 24.14 0.0 7 2  169 
  Doug Eckhoff  24 21.50 1.8 24.0 21.86 1.5 7 0  153 
  Devin Ewing  14 14.17 6.9 20.9 14.14 6.9 7 0  99 
  John John  17 20.83 2.2 19.2 20.29 2.6 7 0  142 
  Steve Meyer  23 22.83 0.8 23.8 22.86 0.8 7 0  160 
  Carl Olson  20 21.33 1.9 21.9 21.14 2.0 7 0  148 
  Jake Olson  23 21.67 1.6 24.0 21.86 1.5 7 0  153 
  Eric "scot Poehler  21 21.33 1.9 22.9 21.29 1.9 7 0  149 
 
 

Team 6: The Lounge 
 

Score: 113.2 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jameson Burgess  15 14.80 6.4 21.4 14.83 6.4 6 0  89 
*Erick Burgos  23 22.50 1.1 24.0 22.57 1.0 7 1  158 
  Ken LaCasse  19 22.00 1.4 20.4 21.57 1.7 7 0  151 
  Marion Marion  21 21.00 2.1 23.1 21.00 2.1 7 0  147 
  Joe Ostlund  18 22.33 1.2 19.2 21.71 1.6 7 1  152 
  Christophe Savoie  20 23.00 0.7 20.7 22.57 1.0 7 0  158 
  Leo Zielinski  24 18.17 4.1 24.0 19.00 3.5 7 0  133 
 



Fall Trap A 2021 Weekly Report for Week 7 
October 31st, 2021 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 

Team 7: Spent Schells 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Dave Benke  21 17.83 4.3 24.0 18.29 4.0 7 0  128 
  Westin Benke  22 21.67 1.6 23.6 21.71 1.6 7 0  152 
  Clint Berglof  21 21.33 1.9 22.9 21.29 1.9 7 0  149 
  Anton Dmytrenko  19 20.00 2.8 21.8 19.86 2.9 7 0  139 
  Kevin Moss  20 16.83 5.0 24.0 17.29 4.7 7 0  121 
  Tom Reich  22 20.17 2.7 24.0 20.43 2.5 7 0  143 
  Ricky Ricky  23 21.50 1.8 24.0 21.71 1.6 7 0  152 
*Mark Rust  20 23.50 0.4 20.4 23.00 0.7 7 2  161 
  Chad Schmitz  16 19.50 3.2 19.2 19.00 3.5 7 0  133 
  Dr Willy  21 16.83 5.0 24.0 17.43 4.6 7 0  122 
 
 

Team 8: League average 
 

Score: 117.1 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: Tony Casper 75 
 West Newby 25 
 Dan Moon 100 
 Jon Phillips 25 
  
  



Fall Trap A 2021 Weekly Report for Week 7 
October 31st, 2021 

Pairings: 4 vs 7  6 vs 1  8 vs 2  3 vs 5 
 
Fall Trap A 2021 Team Standings through week 7 
 
Team 2 Palmer Stained Glass 4.0 
Team 1 Shotshell Therapy 4.0 
Team 8 League average 2.0 
Team 7 Spent Schells 2.0 
Team 6 The Lounge 2.0 
Team 5 PVA 2.0 
Team 4 Bullseye 0.0 
Team 3 Forest Lake Ice Castle 0.0 
 



Fall Trap A 2021 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 7 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Dan Moon 170 24.29 7 5 Palmer Stained Glass 
Craig Eckhoff 169 24.14 7 2 PVA 
Carlson Tucker 168 24.00 7 2 Shotshell Therapy 
Stan Roper 168 24.00 7 3 Shotshell Therapy 
Shawn Doolittle 168 24.00 7 2 Shotshell Therapy 
Tony Casper 167 23.86 7 3 Shotshell Therapy 
West Newby 166 23.71 7 3 Shotshell Therapy 
Roy Palmer 163 23.29 7 1 Palmer Stained Glass 
Paul Kryska 161 23.00 7 1 Palmer Stained Glass 
Mark Rust 161 23.00 7 2 Spent Schells 
Ron Bloom 160 22.86 7 0 PVA 
Steve Meyer 160 22.86 7 0 PVA 
Derek Muhl 160 22.86 7 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Erick Burgos 158 22.57 7 1 The Lounge 
Scott Doolittle 158 22.57 7 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Christophe Savoie 158 22.57 7 0 The Lounge 
Chase Wember 157 22.43 7 0 Bullseye 
Rick Varholzt 156 22.29 7 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Shawn Palmer 156 22.29 7 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Dick Moen 156 22.29 7 1 Palmer Stained Glass 
Tom Hanson 154 22.00 7 0 Forest Lake Ice Castle 
Jon Phillips 154 22.00 7 1 Palmer Stained Glass 
Ben R 154 22.00 7 1 Bullseye 
Dave Wensmann 153 21.86 7 0 Forest Lake Ice Castle 
Joshua Shaffer 153 21.86 7 0 Bullseye 
Doug Eckhoff 153 21.86 7 0 PVA 
Dave Dave 153 21.86 7 0 PVA 
Jake Olson 153 21.86 7 0 PVA 
Ricky Ricky 152 21.71 7 0 Spent Schells 
Joe Ostlund 152 21.71 7 1 The Lounge 
Westin Benke 152 21.71 7 0 Spent Schells 
Jack Paladin 151 21.57 7 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Ken LaCasse 151 21.57 7 0 The Lounge 
John Duwees 149 21.29 7 0 Forest Lake Ice Castle 
Clint Berglof 149 21.29 7 0 Spent Schells 
Brian Lichtscheidl 149 21.29 7 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Eric "scot Poehler 149 21.29 7 0 PVA 
Carl Olson 148 21.14 7 0 PVA 



Dan Grone 148 21.14 7 1 Forest Lake Ice Castle 
Marcus Niska 147 21.00 7 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Marion Marion 147 21.00 7 0 The Lounge 
Cindy Kryska 146 20.86 7 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Chris Collyard 145 20.71 7 0 Shotshell Therapy 
Andrew Feist 144 20.57 7 1 Bullseye 
Tom Reich 143 20.43 7 0 Spent Schells 
Troy Baxley 142 20.29 7 0 Forest Lake Ice Castle 
John John 142 20.29 7 0 PVA 
Anton Dmytrenko 139 19.86 7 0 Spent Schells 
Chad Schmitz 133 19.00 7 0 Spent Schells 
Leo Zielinski 133 19.00 7 0 The Lounge 
Megan R 130 18.57 7 0 Bullseye 
Dave Benke 128 18.29 7 0 Spent Schells 
Josh Martin 126 18.00 7 0 Bullseye 
Dr Willy 122 17.43 7 0 Spent Schells 
Kevin Moss 121 17.29 7 0 Spent Schells 
Bryan Castaneda 120 20.00 6 0 Bullseye 
Al Palmer 113 16.14 7 0 Palmer Stained Glass 
Devin Ewing 99 14.14 7 0 PVA 
Jameson Burgess 89 14.83 6 0 The Lounge 
Terry Woodman 87 12.43 7 0 Bullseye 
Bob Seery 79 19.75 4 0 Forest Lake Ice Castle 
Mike Fuhr 48 24.00 2 0 Forest Lake Ice Castle 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
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